11600197539

questor's Name)	
dress)	
dress)	
y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
☐ WAIT	MAIL
siness Entity Nar	ne)
cument Number)	<u></u>
_ Certificates	s of Status
Filing Officer:	
	WAIT siness Entity Nar cument Number)

Office Use Only



400291542974

10/25/16--01037--016 **185.00

LAW OFFICE OF CONRAD WILLKOMM, P.A.

3201 TAMIAMI TRAIL NORTH • 2ND FLOOR • NAPLES, FLORIDA 34103

October 24, 2016

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Peke Safety, LLC Our File No.: 16B-781-AM

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find the following documents:

- > Cover Letter;
- > Articles of Conversion for Other Business Entity into Florida Limited Liability Company;
- > Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company;
- > Certificate of Good Standing from the State of Maryland; and
- > Check No. 1177, in the amount of \$185.00, representing payment for the filing fees, certificate of status & certified copy.

Thank you and please let me know if you should have any questions in regards to this matter.

Respectfully,

LAW OFFICE OF CONRAD WILLKOMM, P.A.

Amber R. Mondock, Esq.

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration So Division of Co				•	
SUBJECT: Peke Safet	y, LLC				
	(Name o	of Resulting Florida	imited Company)	•••	
			n, and fees are submitted to in accordance with s. 605.1		
Please return all corre	spondence concerning	this matter to:	•		
Amber R. Mondock, Esq.					
**************************************	(Contact Person)	***************************************			
Law Office of Conrad W	illkomm, P.A.			<u></u>	<u> </u>
	(Firm/Company)			s oct	
3201 Tamiami Trail N., 2	and Floor			27 2	- Ti
	(Address)			Ä	ان انجار
Naples, FL 34103				7	
(0	City, State and Zip Code)				
amber@swfloridalaw.com	m.			83	
E-mail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)		ω	٠٠
For further information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Amber R. Mondock, Esq	•	_at (²³⁹	262-5303		
(Name of Conta	ct Person)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amou	ent:			
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop			
STREET ADDRESS Registration Section Division of Corporati Clifton Building	ions	Registr Divisio P. O. B	NG ADDRESS: tion Section of Corporations ox 6327		
2661 Executive Cent	er Circle	I aliaha	see, FL 32314		

INHS11 (06/15)

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes

(Er	nter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is	a Limited Liability Company
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorpo	orated under the laws of
03/27/2012	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 03/27/2012 (date of organization, formation or in the formation of the Florida Limited).	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 03/27/2012 (date of organization, formation or in the formation of the Florida Limited Peke Safety, LLC	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 03/27/2012 (date of organization, formation or in 3. The name of the Florida Limite Peke Safety, LLC (Enter Name Control of the Peke Safety)	(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

Page 1 of 2

SECTION OF MAIN 1: 28

Signed this 72nd day of September	20 16		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ed Linbility Company?		
Signature of Authorized Representative:			•
Printed Name: Brett Cooper	Title: Manager		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)		
Signature:			
Printed Name Brett Cooper	Title: Member		
Printed Name: Rosa Cooper	Title: Member		
	11ffC: MEIROG		
Signature:			
Printed Name Shama Cooper	Title: Member		
7			
Signature:	_ Title:		
Printed Name:	_ Title:		
Signature:			
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Printed Name:	_ Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.			
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	y Limited Partnership;	16 OCT	A SEE SEE
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		25), i = 1), i = 1)
Fees:		三 二	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	: 28	SAIDA SAIDA

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ADTICUEL	N		
ARTICLE I - I The name of the	Name: e Limited Liability Con	mpany is:	
D			
Peke Safety, LLC		mited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - The mailing ad		s of the principal office of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:
Principal Offic	ce Address;	Mailing Address:	
3461 Runaway Li	nne	3461 Runaway Lane	
Naples FL, 34114		Naples FL, 34114	
			
business entity with	h an active Florida registration.	ss of the registered agent are:	OF RED OTHER
		Name	
	3201 Tamiami Trail N	N., 2nd Floor	
		tress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
	Naples	FL 34103	
	Cit	y Zip	
liability c registered ag statutes rel	ompany at the place des gent and agree to act in ating to the proper and	gent and to accept service of process for the a signated in this certificate, I hereby accept the this capacity. I further agree to comply with complete performance of my duties, and I am ition as registered agent as provided for in Cl	t appointment as the provisions of all familiar with and hapter 605, F.S.
		1/1	6 CU
	Registered Ag	gent's Signature (REQUIRED)	25
	((CONTINUED)	
		Page 1 of 2	28

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	•
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Brett Cooper
	3461 Runaway Lane
	Naples, FL 34114
MGR	Peter Cooper C. C. T.
	3461 Runsway I and
	Naples, FL 34114
	~
the state of the s	<u> </u>

effective date is listed, the date i	an the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) nust be specific and cannot be more than five business days p
ICLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 90 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days properties the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
ICLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 00 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, as a Manager managed company. Any Ma	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days properties the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 00 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, a Manager managed company. Any Ma	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days properties the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 00 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of iCLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Is a Manager managed company. Any Ma Members.	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days properties the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. a Manager managed company. Any Ma	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days properties the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 00 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of iCLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Is a Manager managed company. Any Ma Members.	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days properties the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 00 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of iCLE VI: Other provisions, if any. a Manager managed company. Any Mamembers. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days proceed the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a State's records. Inager may take any action on behalf of the company without the consent
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 00 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of it. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. a Manager managed company. Any Mamembers. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is executed a manager that any false.	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days properties the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a State's records.
CLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 0 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. a Manager managed company. Any Mambers. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execute 1 am aware that any false	most be specific and cannot be more than five business days proceed the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a State's records. Inager may take any action on behalf of the company without the consent certain the consent and the company without the consent certain accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, information submitted in a document to the Department of State
ICLE V: Effective date, if other the effective date is listed, the date is 90 days after the date of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ent's effective date on the Department of ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, a Manager managed company. Any Mambers. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mamber of	most be specific and cannot be more than five business days proceed the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a State's records. Inager may take any action on behalf of the company without the consent certain the consent and the company without the consent certain accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, information submitted in a document to the Department of State

Page 2 of 2

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

ARTICLE IV-